
&-qg1&m Canara Bank=A
l[ta* syrrnr..t I

ANNf,XURE.14

CANARA BANK

COVERING LETTER TO SALE NOTICE
Ret SURAT ALTHAN/E-AUCTION/HLI24-25 Date: 31.05.2024

To

NAME: Ms Jay Matadi Traders (Prop. Himanshu fagmohan Sehgal ) (BORROWER)

Address 1: PLOT NO B/1/13 CHANDRADEEP SOCIETY UDHANA SURAT 395017

HTMANSHU JAGMOHAN SEHGAL(CO BORROWER)

AddTess I:207 B 7 TRIPATI BALAJI APARTMENT GIDC POOL SACHIN SURAT 394230

Dear Sir,
Sub: Notice uDder Section 13(4) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets
and Enforcement of Security lnterest Act, 2002 read with Rule 8(6) of the Security lnterest
(Enforcementl Rules, 2002.

As you are aware, I on u"t ar or c"nrll"tr*, ffiilarHAN branch, have taken possession
of the assets described in Schedule of Sale Notice annexed hereto in terms of Section 13(a) of
the subject Act in connection with outstanding dues payable by you to our SURAT
ALTHAN Branch of Canara Bank. The undersigned proposes to sell the assets more fully
described in the Schedule ofSale Notice.

Hence, in terms ofthe provisions ofthe subject Act and Rules made there under, I am herewith
sending the Sale Notice containing terms and conditions oIthe sale.

This is without prejudice to any other rights available to the Bank under the subject Act/ or
any other law in force.

,a BANK

Authol'ise ffi ce
ISEt] OFFICERtrF

EN S SALE NOTICE

CC SUN A IAGMOHAN SEH GAL(G UARANTO R/M ORTGAGO R)
ADDRE S-ZO7 B 7 TRIPATI BALAII APARTMENT GIDC POOL SACHIN SURAT 394230



I

CANARA BANK
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

SALE NOTICE

E-Auction Sale Notice fol Sale of Immovable Properties under the Securitization and
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with
provision to Rule 8 (6] ofthe Security lnterest (Enforcementl Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and
Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the
Secured Creditor, the possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Canara
Bank, SURAT ALTHAN Branch, will be sold "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever
there is" on 10.07,2024, for recovery of Rs. 11,73,597.93 (Eleven lakh seventy three
thousand five hundred ninety seven rupees and ninety three paise) as on 04.08.2023
plus further interest and other charges due to Canara Bank SURAT ALTHAN Branch , fronr
Ms lay Matadi Traders (Prop. Himanshu Jagmohan Sehgal ) (BORROWER/MORTGAGOR)
& HTMANSHU 

'AGMOHAN 
SEHGAL (CO BORROWER) & SUNTTA JAGMOHAN SEHGAL

(GUARANTOR)

The reserve price will be Rs. 1050000 /- and the earnest money deposit will be Rs.
105000 /- The Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before 09.07.2024 at
SURATALTHAN Branch of Canara Bank.

Details and full description ofthe immovable property with known encumbrances, ifany.

Flat No.207 situated at 2nd floor of Building B-7, [As per sanctioned plan Building B-S)
of of "Shree Tirupati Balaii Township", Opp. Shree Nathji Nagar, Nr. Udaan Shoping Mall,
Sachin By Pass Road, Unn, Surat.
Boundaries :

North Flat No 87 208 South lnternal Road & B8-Building
East Passage, Lift & FIat No. 206 West Adi. B7-Building

For detailed terms and conditions of tlre sale please refer the link "E-Auction" provided in
Canara Bank's website (www.canarabank.com) or may contact Branch Manager, Canara Bank
SURAT ALTHAN Branch, Ph. No.7490027944 during office hours on any working day.

t-o,

OFFICER

ed Officer

4t-fir r

Date:31.o5.2o24
Place: SU RAT

A
A RA BANK

ANNEXURE . 13
(Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Imnovable Properties)

!a
I

CNARABNKJ

urftg< amoflt t



dr.,lfl &tn Canara Bank.A

DETATLED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED 3L,05,2024

1. Name and Address of the Secured Creditor: Canara Bank, SURAT ALTHAN Branch
2. Name and Address ofthe Borrower(sl/ Cuarantor(s):

NAME: Ms lay Matadi Traders (Prop. Himanshu fagmohan Sehgal ) (BORROWER/
MO RTGAGOR)

Address 1:PLOT NO B/1/13 CHANDRADEEP SOCIETY UDHANA SURAT 395017

HIMANSHU IAGMOHAN SEHGAL(CO BORROWER)

Address l:2O7 B 7 TRIPATI BALA|I APARTMENT GIDC POOL SACHIN SURAT 394230

SUNITA IAGMOHAN SEHGAL(GUARANTOR)

Address l:207 B 7 TRIPATI BALAJI APARTMENT GIDC POOL SACHIN SURAT 3942 30

Total liabilities: 11,73,597.93 (Eleven lakh seventy three thousand five hundred ninety
seven rupees and ninety three paise) as on 04.08.2023 plus further interest and other
charges due
4. [a) Mude rrf Arrclion: E-auction

[b) Details ofAuction service provicler:

Company Name
M/S e-Procurement Technologies Pvt, Ltd. (Auctiontiger)

Address Head Office: B-70S, Wall Street II, Opp. Orient Club,
Near Guiarat College, Ellis Bridge, Ahmedabad - 380 006
Guiarat (lndia).

Corrtact Pe rso rr Ilanr Slra rnr;r

4000023297

Support Help Desk
Numtrer

9265S6ZBLA /9265562A2t /079-6473 6A42 /6869

E-Mail
suppo rt@ auctiontiger.net & rarnprasad@ auctiontiger.n et

[-Auction Website
https: //canarabank.auctiontiger.net

(c) Date & Time of Aucti o lO.07 .2024 (01:00 pm to 3:00 pm)

(d) Place of Auction: ONLINE

Mobile Number



*rarg1 &tr Canara Br
lfta*eyoar".r.l

5. Reserve Price : Rs. 1050000 /-
6. Other terms and conditions:
a) Auction/bidding shal) be only through "Online Electronic Bidding" through the website
httus: / /canarabank.auctiontiger.net/. Bidtlers are aclvisetl to go through the rvebsite for
detailed terms before taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings.
b) The property can be inspected, with Prior Appointment with Authorized Officer, on
04/07 /2024 (10:00 am to 5:00 pm).
c) The property will be sold for the price which is more than the Reserve Price and the
participating bidders may improve their offer further during auction process.

d) EMD amount of l0o/o of the Reserve Price is to be deposited by way of Demand draft in favor of
Authorized Officer, Canara Bank, SURAT ALTHAN Branch OR shall be deposited through
RTGS/NEFT/Fund Transfer to credit of account of Canara Banlq SL RTGS/NEFT , A/c No 209272434
IFSC Code: CNRB000646B on or before l0/O7 /2024.

eJ Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and e-mail address. For details with
regard to digital signature please contact the service provider M/S e-Procurement Technologies Pvt.
Ltd. (Auctiontiger).
f) After payment of the EMD amount, the intending bidders should submit a copy of the following
documents/details on or before 09/07 /2024 between 10:00 am to 4:00 pm., to Canara Bank, SURAT
ALTHAN Branch by hand ol by ernail.

L Denrand Draft/Pay order towards EMD anrount. lf paid through RTGS/NEFT, acknowledgement
receipt thereof with UTR No.

ll. Photocopies of PAN Card, ID Proof and Address proof. However, successful bidder would have
to produce these documents in original to the Bank at the time of making payment of balance
amount of 250lo of bid amount.

lll. Bidders Name. Contact No., Address, E Mail Id.

lV. Bidder's A/c details for online refund of EMD.

gl The intending bidders should register their names at portal https://canarabank.auctiontiper.net/ and
get their User ID and password free of cost. Prospective bidder may avail online training on E- auction
frorn the service provider M/S e-Procurement Technologies Pvt. Ltd. [Auctiontiger).
h)EMD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to them. The EMD shall not carry auy
interest.
i) Auction would commence at Reserue Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their offers ir
multiples of Rs.10,000-00/- (The amount can be decided by the Authorized Officer depending upon the
value of the property with a minimum of Rs. 10000.00/- as increnrental value). The bidder who
submits the highest bid fabove tl]e Reserve price) on closure of'Online' auction shall be declaled as

successful bidder. Sale shall be confirmed in favor of the successful bidder, subject to confinlatior of
the sanre by the secured creditor.
jl The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of the sale price (inclusive of EMD already paid),
immediately on declaring him/her as the successful bidder and the balance within 15 days from the

date ofconfirmation ofsale by the secured creditor. lf the successful bidder fails to pay the sale price,
the deposit made by him shall be forfeited by the Authorized Officer without any notice and property
shall forthwith be put up for sale again.

k) For sale proceeds of Rs. 50 lacs IRupees Fifty lacsJ and above, the successful bidder will have to
deduct TDS at the Iate 1% on the Sale proceeds and submit the original receipt of TDS certificate to the

Bank.

lJ All charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST registration charges etc., as applicable shall be borne by
the successful bidder only.

I A



dr";g1 &o' 63nara Bank A
' lftqe* s'ndicate | ,"o ,n" ,"r.. and conditions of thenr) Authorized Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or v

e-auction without assigning any reason thereof.
n) ln case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating the
e-auction, they can approach concerned Circle office, Regional Office or Branch office of Canara Bank
which, as a facilitating centre, shall make necessary arrangements.
olFor further details contact Branch Manager, Canara Bank SURAT ALTHAN Branch (Ph. No.

7490027944 , E-mail id: cb6468@canarabankcom)OR the service provider M/S e-Procurement
Technologies Pvt. Ltd. (Auctiontiger).

SPECIAL TNSTRUCTTON/CAUTtON

Bidding in the last nlinutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in theil own interest. Neither
Canara Bank nor the Service Provider will be responsible for any lapses/failure (lnternet failure, Power
failure, etc.J on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. ln order to ward off such contingent
situation, bidders are requested to make all the necessary arrangements/alternatiyes such as back -up,
power supply and whatever else required so that they are able to circumvent such situation and are able
to participate in the auction successfully.

rtrtt-
A+<rt-6A CANARA BA}.IK

nfkf.-( / AUTHOBISEO OFFICER

onze ffice r
RA BANK

Date: 31.05.2 024
Place: SURAT


